
Metro 94/a From City Centre

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Notes

Wellington Place (Wellington Place)
Queens Square (Queens Square)
Odyssey (Sydenham Road)
Titanic (Queens Road)
Shorts (Airport Road)
Heron Road (West Bank Road)
Holywood Exchange (Sainsburys)
Catalyst Inc (Queens Road)

94

LF

K

0630
0633
0634

0637
0641
0645

94

LF

K

0700
0703
0705

0708
0713
0717

94

LF

K

0730
0733
0735

0738
0743
0747

94

LF

K

0800
0804
0806

0810
0815
0820

94a

LF

0810
0814
0816
0818

0826

94

LF

K

0830
0834
0836

0840
0845
0850

94

LF

K

0850
0854
0856

0900
0905
0910

94

LF

K

0905
0909
0911

0915
0920
0925

94

LF

K

0935
0939
0941

0945
0950
0955

94b 94b 94b

LF LF LF

K K K

1005 then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

05

until

1505
1009 09 1509
1011 11 1511
1013 13 1513
1018 18 1518
1023 23 1523
1028 28 1528

94

LF

K

1605
1610
1612

1617
1622
1627

94

LF

K

1710
1715
1717

1722
1727
1732

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Notes: K - Extends to Ikea LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



Metro 94/a To City Centre

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Holywood Exchange (Sainsburys)
Holywood Exchange Ikea (Ikea)
Heron Road (West Bank Road)
Shorts (Airport Road)
Titanic (Queens Road)
Odyssey (Sydenham Road)
Wellington Place (Wellington Place)

94

LF

0906
0908
0912
0917

0921
0930

94

LF

0936
0938
0942
0947

0951
1000

94

LF

1006
1008
1012
1017

1021
1030

94b

LF

1033
1035
1039
1044
1048
1051
1100

94b

LF

1133
1135
1139
1144
1148
1151
1200

94b

LF

1233
1235
1239
1244
1248
1251
1300

94b

LF

1333
1335
1339
1344
1348
1351
1400

94b

LF

1433
1435
1439
1444
1448
1451
1500

94

LF

1536
1538
1542
1547

1551
1600

94

LF

1606
1608
1612
1617

1621
1630

94

LF

1636
1638
1642
1647

1651
1700

94

LF

1708
1710
1714
1719

1723
1732

94

LF

1738
1740
1744
1749

1752
1800

94

LF

1810
1812
1816
1821

1824
1832

94

LF

1840
1842
1846
1851

1854
1902

94

LF

1910
1912
1916
1921

1924
1932

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



Metro 94/a From City Centre

Important information related to service Metro 94/a at 05:04:06 on 17th June 2025

Queens Quay Closure - Service Diversion

Queens Quay Closure - Service Diversion

Valid from 0001 on 02 Jun 2025 until -1-1 on 25 Jun 2025

 Queens Quay will be closed continuously country bound for roadworks from Middlepath Street &ndash; SSE Arena from
Monday 02nd &ndash; Tuesday 24th June 2025 Message updated 07/06/2025 @ 1145 Services will operate as normal
Saturday 7th & Sunday 8th June 2025, with diversion in place again from Monday 9th June 2025. During works, G2 & 94a
services should operate: Out via Middlepath St, Sydenham By-Pass, Dee St, Sydenham Rd and Queens Rd 94 & 94b
services should operate: Out via Middlepath St, Sydenham By-Pass, Dee St, Airport Rd then as normal. Services to operate
In as normal
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